ORDINANCE NO. 23-05

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 13th day of February, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 27th day of February, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-05

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-11 Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune By Establishing A Stop Intersection At Monroe Avenue And Neptune Boulevard, Neptune Boulevard Circle (Southeast Section), And Neptune Boulevard Circle (Northeast Section)

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance is adding stop intersections on Monroe Ave. and Neptune Boulevard Circle.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 13th day of February, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 27th day of February, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-06

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter 25 Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune By Amending Fees Under §25-1.2 Vital Statistics

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance is amending the fees for the issuance of death certificates.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-07

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 13th day of February, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 27th day of February, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-07

An Ordinance To Amend Volume I, Chapter VII, Section 7-7.5 Of The Code Of The Township Of Neptune To Add A Parking Time Limitation To A Portion Of Main Avenue

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance is including a parking limitation on a limited number of parking spaces on Main Ave. of three hours between My 15 and September 15.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-08

Township of Neptune

County of Monmouth

NOTICE is hereby given that at a regular meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Neptune on the 13th day of February, 2023, the following Ordinance was introduced and passed on first reading.

Said Township Committee will meet on the 27th day of February, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Municipal Complex, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune, New Jersey to further consider this ordinance for final passage and to give all interested persons an opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Information regarding remote access to the meeting may be found on the Township's website at www.neptunetownship.org. Copies of the full text of the ordinance published herewith are available for inspection by the members of the general public who shall request same at the office of the Township Clerk located at the above address. The ordinance is also posted under legal notices in the Agenda and Minutes section of the Township web site at www.neptunetownship.org.

ORDINANCE NO. 23-08

An Ordinance To Amend And Supplement Chapter Iv, Section 4-34 Entitled "No Knock Registry"

Explanatory Statement: This ordinance amends Section 4-34 "No Knock Registry" to amend the responsible department and to remove the purchase of stickers.

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

NOTICE OF FINAL ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 23-04

ORDINANCE TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-45.14)

Approved on First Reading: January 23, 2023 Approved, Passed and adopted on final reading: February 13, 2023

Gabriella Siboni

Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF NEPTUNE

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE FOR PARK DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

PURPOSE: Neptune Township is seeking funding through the State of NJ Green Acres Program for improvements at Beverly Way Park located at 8 Elmwood Drive, near the intersection of Beverly Way and Elmwood Drive.

PROJECT SCOPE: Neptune Township proposes to create the following new facilities at Beverly Way Park: three (3) pickleball courts, three (3) bocce ball courts, and one (1) beach volleyball court; and will remove the existing softball field. A concept plan showing the proposed changes and a preliminary cost estimate can be found at: https://neptunetownship.org/agendas-minutes/township-committee

PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION: The public is encouraged to attend a public hearing to learn more about the proposal and to ask questions or provide comments on the proposed plan on Monday, February 27, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at Neptune Municipal Complex 2nd Floor Meeting Room, 25 Neptune Blvd. Neptune, NJ. The meetings are also streamed live via townhall streams. Written comments on the proposed application and/or requests for hard copies of the application may be directed to Keith Daly, Assistant Township Engineer, kdaly@neptunetownship.org, 25 Neptune Boulevard, Neptune NJ 07753.